
High Vacuum Systems
MX14-008-00
2003-06-04

P160-serie
Reservdelslista - Spare Parts List - Ersatzteilliste
Liste de pieces detachées - Lista de recambios



2(10)

d

e
h

i j

a

b

f

c

g

3
a

b

c

d

e

g

h

i

f

2 

a
b

c

1



3(10)

4 5

f

g

a

b

c

d

e

a

b

c

d

e

f

6

a

b

c

d

e

f

c

g



3(10)

107

a b

8

a b c

d

9

a

b

c

d

e
e

f



4(10)

11

a b
c

12

a
b c d

13

a b c d

14

15

ca b d e f g



No Part No Qty Benämning Description
1 40 0712 00 1 Motorpaket P160B (Eur.) Motor assy. P160B (Eur.)

1 40 0712 10 1 Motorpaket P160B (DK) Motor assy. P160B (DK)

1 40 0712 20 1 Motorpaket P160B (UK) Motor assy. P160B (UK)

1 40 0712 30 1 Motorpaket P160B (UK) 110V Motor assy. P160B (UK)

1 40 0712 40 1 Motorpaket P160B (USA/CAN) Motor assy. P160B (USA/CAN)

1 40 0713 00 1 Motorpaket P160C (Eur.) Motor assy. P160C (Eur.)

1 40 0713 10 1 Motorpaket P160C (DK) Motor assy. P160C (DK)

1 40 0713 20 1 Motorpaket P160C (UK) Motor assy. P160C (UK)

1 40 0713 30 1 Motorpaket P160C (UK) 110V Motor assy. P160C (UK)

1 40 0713 40 1 Motorpaket P160C (USA/CAN) Motor assy. P160C (USA/CAN)

1 40 0718 00 1 Motorpaket P160F (Eur.) Motor assy. P160F (Eur.)

1 40 0718 10 1 Motorpaket P160F (DK) Motor assy. P160F (DK)

1 40 0718 20 1 Motorpaket P160F (UK) Motor assy. P160F (UK)

1 40 0718 30 1 Motorpaket P160F (UK) 110V Motor assy. P160F (UK)

1 40 0718 40 1 Motorpaket P160F (USA/CAN) Motor assy. P160F (USA/CAN)

1 40 0998 20 1 Motorpaket 230V 50/60HZ(Eur.) Motor assy. 230V 50/60HZ(Eur.)

1 40 0998 60 1 Motorpaket 230V 50/60HZ(DK) Motor assy. 230V 50/60HZ(DK)

1 40 0998 50 1 Motorpaket 230V 50/60HZ(UK) Motor assy. 230V 50/60HZ(UK)

1 40 0998 40 1 Motorpaket 110 V 50/60HZ(UK) Motor assy. 110 V 50/60HZ(UK)

1 40 0998 30 1 Motorpaket 120 V 60HZ(USA/CAN) Motor assy. 120 V 60HZ(USA/CAN)

a 40 0977 80 1 Underdel motorpaket Bottom part motor assy.

b 40 0977 60 1 Mellandel (övre) motorpaket Middle part (upper) motor assy.

c 40 0977 00 1 Överdel motorpaket Top cover, motor assy.

d 40 7203 50 1 El-uttag 230 V (Eur) Socket 230 V (Eur)

e 407114 60 1 Strömbrytare Toggle switch

f 40 0961 11 1 Handtag Handle

g 40 0977 20 1 Krok plast Hook plastic

5(10)



No Part No Qty Benämning Description
1h 40 7301 30 1 Anslutningskabel 230 V (Eur.) Mains cable 230 V (Eur.)

h 40 7307 60 " Anslutningskabel 230 V (DK) Mains cable 230 V (DK)

" 40 7307 90 " Anslutningskabel 230 V (UK) Mains cable 230 V (UK)

" 40 7309 21 " Anslutningskabel 110 V (UK) Mains cable 110 V (UK)

ij 40 0852 30 1 M. 220-240V 50/60Hz 1200W (Eur) M. 220-240V 50/60Hz 1200W (Eur)

ij 40 0852 40 1 M. 120V 60Hz 1000W (USA/Can) M. 120V 60Hz 1000W (USA/Can)

ij 40 0852 50 1 M.  110-115V 50/60Hz 1000W (UK) M.  110-115V 50/60Hz 1000W (UK)

i 40 0851 90 1+1 Kolborst 200-250V Carbon brush 200-250V

j 40 0852 60 1+1 Kolborst 100-127V Carbon brush 110-127V

2 40 1141 00 1 Mikrofilterpaket Micro filter package

a 40 1149 00 1 Mikrofilter Micro filter

b 40 1108 90  4 Distans 14x24 Spacer

c 40 9138 40 4 Skruv KX-PT WN1412 K50x40 fzb Screw KX-PT WN1412 K50x40 fzb

3 40 1149 30 1 Filterpaket Patron, komplett Filter package Cartridge, complete

a 40 1109 00 1 Spännring Spring ring

b 40 9024 90 1 Spännrem 1000x15 Strap 1000x15

c 40 1149 20 1 Filterhållare gummi Filter holder rubber

d 40 1149 60 1 Gängstång Tie rod

e 40 9118 10 2 Mutter Nut

f 40 1149 50 1 Filterpatronfäste Filter Cartridge bracket

g 40 1149 40 1 Filterhållare Filter holder

h 40 1141 30 1 Patronfilter diam. 260x250 Cartridge filter diam. 260x250

i 40 9119 10 1 Mutter Nut

6(10)



No Part No Qty Benämning Description
4 40 1142 50 1 Filterpaket PP, komplett Filter package PP, complete

a 40 1109 00 1 Spännring Spring ring

b 40 9024 90 1 Spännrem 1000x15 Strap 1000x15

c 40 1149 20 1 Filterhållare gummi Filter holder rubber

d 40 1149 10 1 Filterhållare Filter holder

e 40 1142 00 12 Filter, 75x430, polypropylen Filter, 75x430, polypropylene

f 41 1194 00 12 Fjäder Spring

g 40 1194 10 12 Filterring Holder filter P

4 40 1142 60 1 Filterpaket komplett Antistatiskt Filter package complete anti-static

a 40 1109 00 1 Spännring Spring ring

b 40 9024 90 1 Spännrem 1000x15 Strap 1000x15

c 40 1149 20 1 Filterhållare gummi Filter holder rubber

d 40 1109 10 1 Filterhållare Filter holder

e 40 1142 10 8 Filter, 75x430, antistatiskt Filter, 75x430, antistatic

f 41 1194 00 8 Fjäder Spring

g 40 1194 10 8 Filterring P Holder filter P

5 40 1149 70 1 Filterpaket säck, komplett Filter sack, complete

a 40 1109 00 1 Spännring Spring ring

b 40 1149 20 1 Filterhållare gummi Filter holder rubber

c 40 9024 90 1 Spännrem 1000x15 Strap 1000x15

d 40 1108 80 1 Filterhållare Filter holder

e 40 1172 40 1 Filterkorg Filter basket

f 40 1172 60 1 Filtersäck Filter sack

7(10)



No Part No Qty Benämning Description
6 40 1145 10 1 Mantel komplett Filter housing complete

a 40 1145 20 1 Mantel Housing

b 40 9035 50 2 Excenterlås plast Toggle fastener plastic

c 40 9102 30 8 Nit Rivet

d 40 9114 60 4 Skruv 6x10 Screw 6x10

e 40 9119 10 4 Mutter  M6 Nut M6

f 40 9024 10 2 Hårnålssprint Ø,25 Hairpin cotter Ø,25

g 40 0710 11 2 Excenterlås komplett Toggle fastener complete

6 40 1149 90 1 Mantel komplett, rostfri Filter housing complete, stainless

a 40 1150 00 1 Mantel rostfri Housing stainless

b 40 9035 50 2 Excenterlås plast Toggle fastener plastic

c 40 9102 30 8 Nit Rivet

d 40 9138 20 4 Skruv 6x10, rostfri Screw 6x10, stainless

e 40 9138 30 4 Mutter  M6, rostfri Nut M6, stainless

f 40 9024 10 2 Hårnålssprint Ø,25 Hairpin cotter Ø,25

g 40 0710 11 2 Excenterlås komplett Toggle fastener complete

7a 40 1108 70 1 Plastsäck Plastic liner

7b 40 1199 93 1 Filterpåse Filter bag

8 40 1107 10 1 Uppsamlingskärl komplett Bin, complete

a 40 1463 70 1 Klaffventil KV50T Flap valve KV50T

b 40 9513 50 1 Plantätning Seal

c 40 0709 10 1 Kragmutter Nut

d 40 1107 20 1 Kärl Bin

e 40 1107 30 1 Krok Hook

f 40 1109 20 1 Jordförbindning Ground

8(10)



No Part No Qty Benämning Description
9 40 1107 40 1 Stativ komplett Frame complete

a 40 1107 50 1 Stativ Frame

b 40 9905 20 4 Plastplugg Plastic plug

c 40 9121 80 4 Bricka BRB 8,4x16x1,6 Washer BRB 8,4x16x1,6

d 40 0979 60 2 Länkhjul Ø64 Castor

e 40 9105 20 2 Skruv M6S  8x25 Screw  M6S  8x25

10 40 1911 30 1 Städutrustning CE370 Cleaning set CE370

10 40 1912 30 1 Städutrustning CE370P Cleaning set CE370P

10 40 1912 00 1 Städutrustning CE370C Cleaning set CE370C

11 40 0720 60 1 Hjulmodul 200I Wheel module 200I

a 40 0720 70 1 Hjulaxel Wheel shaft

b 40 0991 00 2 Hjul 200 plast Wheel 200 plastic

c 40 9011 50 2 Starlock Starlock

12 40 0720 30 1 Hjulmodul 200F Wheel module 200F

a 40 0720 40 1 Hjulaxel Wheel shaft

b 40 0990 60 2 Hjul 200 elast Wheel 200 elastic

c 40 9120 00 2 Bricka SRB 21x40 Washer SRB 21x40

d 40 9029 80 2 Starlock m kapsel Starlock with cladding

13 40 0720 50 1 Hjulmodul 200B Wheel module 200B

a 40 0720 40 1 Hjulaxel Wheel shaft

b 40 0990 90 2 Luftgummihjul 200 Wheel  air rubber 200

c 40 9120 00 2 Bricka SRB 21x40 Washer SRB 21x40

d 40 9029 80 2 Starlock m kapsel Starlock with cladding

9(10)



No Part No Qty Benämning Description
14 40 1107 80 1 Filterrensningsreglage Filter cleaning control

a 40 0720 80 1 Ratt Knob

b 40 1107 90 1 Fjäder, konisk Spring

c 40 9513 70 1 Plantätning diam 20,5/5,6x1 Sealing diam 20,5/5,6x1

d 40 1108 00 1 Hus Housing

e 40 9513 60 1 O-ring O-ring

f 40 9138 00 1 Mutter ML6M 10 DIN439 Nut ML6M 10 DIN439

g 40 1108 10 1 Stötstång Bar

15 40 9513 80 1 Karosseriplugg, gummi Plug

10(10)


